
PRELIMINARIES

Venue Date Time Match Competing Teams Telecast
Nbr Light Uniform Dark Uniform Date

San Juan Arena Sun 19 Oct 2:00 PM 01 St. Benilde vs Mon 20 Oct
4:00 PM 02 Adamson vs Tue 21 Oct

San Juan Arena Tue 21 Oct 2:00 PM 03 U S T vs Wed 22 Oct
4:00 PM 04 Adamson vs Thu 23 Oct

San Juan Arena Fri 24 Oct 2:00 PM 05 Ateneo vs Sat 25 Oct
4:00 PM 06 De La Salle vs Sun 26 Oct

Sun 26 Oct 2:00 PM 07 San Sebastian vs Mon 27 Oct
4:00 PM 08 Lyceum vs Tue 28 Oct

San Juan Arena Tue 28 Oct 2:00 PM 09 San Sebastian vs Wed 29 Oct
4:00 PM 10 De La Salle vs Thu 30 Oct

San Juan Arena Sun 02 Nov 2:00 PM 11 St. Benilde vs Mon 03 Nov
4:00 PM 12 Adamson vs Tue 04 Nov

San Juan Arena Tue 04 Nov 2:00 PM 13 Ateneo vs Wed 05 Nov
4:00 PM 14 De La Salle vs Thu 06 Nov
6:00 PM 15 F E U vs Fri 07 Nov

San Juan Arena Fri 07 Nov 2:00 PM 16 Adamson vs Sat 08 Nov
4:00 PM 17 Lyceum vs Sun 09 Nov

San Juan Arena Sun 09 Nov 2:00 PM 18 San Sebastian vs Mon 10 Nov
4:00 PM 19 De La Salle vs Tue 11 Nov

San Juan Arena Tue 11 Nov 2:00 PM 20 Lyceum vs Wed 12 Nov
4:00 PM 21 F E U vs Thu 13 Nov
6:00 PM 22 Ateneo vs Fri 14 Nov

San Juan Arena Fri 14 Nov 2:00 PM 23 F E U vs Sat 15 Nov
4:00 PM 24 U S T vs Sun 16 Nov

San Juan Arena Sun 16 Nov 2:00 PM 25 Lyceum vs Mon 17 Nov
4:00 PM 26 San Sebastian vs Tue 18 Nov

San Juan Arena Tue 18 Nov 2:00 PM 27 St. Benilde vs Wed 19 Nov
4:00 PM 28 U S T vs Thu 20 Nov

San Juan Arena Fri 21 Nov

SEMI FINALS: 4 teams;  2 rounds;  12 games;  6 days
Sun 23 Nov to Fri 05 Dec  -  Sun 07 Dec Play-Off (If Necessary)

FINALS: Best of 3 Series
Tue 09 Dec to Sun 14 Dec
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